In RADENSE IN

# 102492381

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Kenji YOSHIOKA et al.

Serial No.: New Application

4.3-2000

Filed: March 23, 2000

For: CELLULAR TELEPHONE WITH AUTOMATED REDIAL FUNCTIONS

## ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

09/5337/0

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Submission Typ	<u>е</u>	:
-------------------	----------	---

#### Conveyance Type:

<u>xx</u>		(Non-Recordation)	 Assignment Security Agreement License
	Correction of Reel # Corrective Do	PTO Error Frame #	 Change of Name Merger Other

2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Kenji YOSHIOKA Kazuo SHIBUYA Arata KUROSAWA.

40E

PATENT

3. Name and Address of Receiving Party (ies):

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN.

4. Execution Date of Assignment: March 15, 2000.

PATENT REEL: 013795 FRAME: 0309 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <a href="March 15"><u>March 15</u></a>, 2000.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
Suite 210
1421 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 12558.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL L.L.P.

Charles A. Wendel

Registration No. 24,453

March 23, 2000

Date

66638

CAW/jck

Attorney Docket No. PADE:045

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210

Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805

Telephone: (703) 739-0220

2

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Kenji YOSHIOKA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(5)	
		(2) Kazuo SHIBUYA		(6)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Arata KUROSAWA		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		In consideration of the to each of the undersigne set over to	e sum of dollar (\$1.00) d, the undersigned agre	) and other good and valual ee(s) to assign, and hereby do	ole consideration pai oes assign, transfer an
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) MATSUSHIT	A ELECTRIC INDUS	STRIAL CO., LTD.	
(10)	Insert address of Assignee	(10) <u>of 1006, Oaza</u>	Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	i, Osaka 571-8501 Japan	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	territories, dependencies Letters Patent which ma (11)CELLULAR	and possessions, in the ay be granted therefor, TELEPHONE WITH	tire right, title and interest for e invention, and all application, known as AUTOMATED REDIAL F  PADE: 045	ions for patent and an
			(0400210		
		for which the undersign America	ed has (have) executed	d an application for patent i	n the United States o
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		15, 2000		
(13)	Alternative identification	(13) U.S. application S	erial Number		
	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree(s) to	filed			
expedie	tions thereof and also to execute sent.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to ex	eparate assignments in con ecute all papers necessary in	nection with such app	olications as the Assignee n interference which may be d	nay deem necessary o
	tion or continuation or division there	eof and to cooperate with the	e Assignee in every wa	y possible in obtaining evide	ence and going forward
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to exvisions of the International Conven	tion for Protection of Indu	strial Property or simi	lar agreements.	
to the 2	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to p Assignee.</li> </ol>	•			
States	5) The undersigned hereby authoresulting from said application or an reby covenants that he has (they hav	y divisions or continuing a	plications thereof to the	he said Assignee, as Assigne	ee of the entire interest
will no	ot execute, any agreement in confliction (a) The undersigned hereby grant(	ct herewith.	T & WENDEL I I	D the nower to incert on this	assignment any further
	ication which may be necessary or dedocument.	esirable in order to comply v	vith the rules of the Uni	ited States Patent and Trader	nark Office recordation
	In witness whereof, executed l	by the undersigned on the	e date(s) opposite the	e undersigned name(s).	
	Date March 15, 2000	Name of Inventor	Kenji Yoshiok	yoshioka a	(SEAL)
	Date March 15, 2000	Name of Inventor	Kazuc Shibuya	Shibuya	(SEAL)
	Date March 15, 2000	Name of Inventor	Urala j Arata Kurosaw	Killey awa	(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferab	ly be signed before: (a) a Ne	ntary Public if within t	he IIS A. or (b) a IIS. Cons	sul if outside the U.S.4
If neit	her, then it should be signed before			5.5.7.1. 51 (6) a 6.6. Cons	a. a. catalia dio cion
12 11010				isuha	
	Date March 15, 2000  Date March 15, 2000	Witness Ka	ichi Sabo	7.	
	Date 127 2000	withess	write own	PATENT	

**REEL: 013795 FRAME: 0311** 



	PADE: 045	J. Carrie
Atty. Docket No	New (Exec) A n Spec(10p) 3/21 Clms(6p)	
Description:	Abst(lp), Figs. 1-5 (4sheets), Ck#12558	4 . "
	\$748.00, Assign Transm, Assign	
Inventor(s):	Kenji YOSHIOKA et al JC598 U.S. BTO	
Title (new cases):_		<u> </u>
	CAW DER - 3 2000 New Application	
Attorney:	March 23 PARKHURSTON WENDENOLL P	
Paper(s) Filed:	None PARKHURST &	·
Date(s) Satisfied:_		
N.D.D.:	5/23/00 IDS Ltr; 6/23/00 FR & IDS	
	3/23/2001 New Appln Status	

PATENT REEL: 013795 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 04/03/2000